n PTO-1595 . 03/ 01) 3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR	S ONLY
1 NO DOST-DOST (A.T.	Oatents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
		12. Idante and danier
. Name of conveying party(ies	á). ~ :00:00:000000000	Name: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY, PLC
DAVID JAMES ROBBINS (03/30/2004) PETER JOHN WILLIAMS (03/30/2004)		Internal Address:
ETER JOHN WILLIAM) (Ud/d4/=== -,	Street Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	es) Yes X No	90 Milton Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	Yes X No	- ABINGDON
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Oxfordshire OX14 4RY
x Assignment	Merger	UNITED KINGDOM
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:
Omer		State:Zip:
	March 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
EXECUTION Parts		address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	
wolve filed 1000		execution date of the new application is:
If this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s):	1 <u>(6) Min with the Section of 1</u>	B. Patent No.(s):
10/483943		
Imanos		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes x No
		f versions and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.	∴ BTW-069U\$	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		
28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
İ		8. Deposit account number:
	State: Zip:	12-0080
City: Boston	State: 210. MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Boston		ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledgis a true copy of the original	ge and belief, the ruregoing at document.	A A A
1		4. Manuel Lunda - June 21, 2004
Anthony A. Laurent	ano - 38,220	Signature Date
Name of Persor	n Signing 💆	
Total number	r of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and documents: 3
i hareby certify that this corres	pondence is being facsionle trai	nsmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the date shown below		www hundling rithony A. Laurentano)

PATENT REEL: 014758 FRAME: 0903

BTW-069US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, David James Robbins of 4 Wappenham Road, Abthorpe, Towcester, Northants. NN12 8QU, United Kingdom and Peter John Williams of 5 Frosty Hollow, East Hunsbury, Northampton, Northants. NN4 0SY, United Kingdom, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC

A corporation of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at 90 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 4RY, United Kingdom, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Projection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

TUNEABLE LASER

described	in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
x	Application No. 10/483943, filed on January 14, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents Lahive & Cockfield, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

> PATENT REEL: 014758 FRAME: 0904

BTW-069US

WITNESS my hand and seal By: **David James Robbins** Date: ___ 30/3107 Wimesses: By: Date: 30/3/04 Witnesses:

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

Witness 2

PATENT REEL: 014758 FRAME: 0905